
Daemen (7-6,1-3 ECC) -vs- Franklin Pierce (7-5,3-3 NE10)
01/02/23 at The Fieldhouse, Rindge, NH

 
 

 
 
Daemen 59

Franklin Pierce 51

Date: 01/02/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 50
Site: The Fieldhouse, Rindge, NH
Referees: Chris Bennett, Gary Corbett, Mamadou Ba

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Daemen 28 31 59
Franklin Pierce 22 29 51

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Mason,Andrew * 36 5-11 3-8 2-2 1-0 1 3 0 3 0 1 15
33 Atkins,Joey * 29 5-10 0-1 4-8 1-6 7 0 1 3 3 0 14
13 MacDonald,Nick * 33 4-12 3-7 0-0 2-4 6 2 1 1 1 0 11
12 Fasoyiro,Dylan * 29 3-10 1-3 0-1 2-7 9 4 1 0 0 1 7
05 Salzberg,Ryan * 31 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 1 4 4 0 1 2
23 Hemphill,Justin 17 3-5 0-0 0-0 3-6 9 0 0 0 1 0 6
14 Shumpert,Payton 12 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 4
45 Poumpey,Justin 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 2 0
03 Hind,Tyler 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-57 7-22 6-11 11-33 44 11 7 16 6 5 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 2-9   22.22 % 2-4   50.00 %
Second Half 11-25   44.00 % 5-13   38.46 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 23-57   40.4 % 7-22   31.8 % 6-11   54.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
40 Trumper,Sean * 26 4-8 1-2 3-4 2-4 6 3 1 1 1 0 12
04 Traore,Mohamed * 35 5-18 0-3 0-0 3-9 12 2 1 3 0 0 10
02 Bresnan,Sean * 33 2-9 1-4 4-6 4-4 8 3 0 1 1 1 9
10 Kolek,Brandon * 33 1-9 0-4 1-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
12 Brown,Shandon * 14 0-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 4 1 0 3 0
01 Snow-Guzman,Jarnel 18 5-11 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 4 0 0 11
30 Delahaye ,RJ 14 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
03 Chandler,Antonio 18 1-4 0-1 0-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 1 0 2
35 Mukeba,JB 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Maiwen,Wol 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-68 3-19 8-13 18-26 44 14 6 12 3 6 51

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-36   25.00 % 1-9   11.11 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 11-32   34.38 % 2-10   20.00 % 5-7   71.43 %
Total 20-68   29.4 % 3-19   15.8 % 8-13   61.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin Pierce
GOOD JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 19:38 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN --

19:19 MISS JUMPER by TRUMPER,SEAN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOEY 19:19
REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by ATKINS,JOEY 19:07

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLEK,BRANDON
18:58 MISS 3PTR by TRUMPER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 18:50

-- REBOUND DEF by BRESNAN,SEAN
18:38 TURNOVER  by TRAORE,MOHAMED

TURNOVER  by ATKINS,JOEY 18:21
18:21 STEAL  by KOLEK,BRANDON
18:13 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANDON
MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK 17:40
REBOUND OFF by MASON,ANDREW --
MISS JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW(in the paint) 17:35

-- REBOUND DEF by KOLEK,BRANDON
17:20 MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN(in the paint) 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUMPER,SEAN
16:50 MISS JUMPER by TRUMPER,SEAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TRUMPER,SEAN
16:46 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by TRUMPER,SEAN(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint) 16:30 4-4
ASSIST  by MACDONALD,NICK --

16:16 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANDON
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
GOOD 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 15:59 7-4 V 3

15:42 MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,BRANDON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRUMPER,SEAN

FOUL  by SALZBERG,RYAN 15:41
15:41 7-5 V 2 GOOD FT by TRUMPER,SEAN
15:41 MISS FT by TRUMPER,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
15:41 SUB OUT by TRUMPER,SEAN
15:41 SUB IN by MUKEBA,JB

GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 15:16 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by ATKINS,JOEY --

14:57 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint) 14:44 12-5 V 7

14:21 MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MOHAMED
-- REBOUND OFF by MUKEBA,JB

14:13 12-8 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BRESNAN,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANDON

MISS 3PTR by SALZBERG,RYAN 13:44
-- REBOUND DEF by MUKEBA,JB

FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW 13:35
13:35 12-9 V 3 GOOD FT by BRESNAN,SEAN
13:35 SUB OUT by KOLEK,BRANDON
13:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANDON
13:35 SUB IN by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
13:35 SUB IN by DELAHAYE ,RJ

SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY 13:35



SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 13:35
13:35 12-10 V 2 GOOD FT by BRESNAN,SEAN
13:35 SUB OUT by BRESNAN,SEAN
13:35 SUB IN by CHANDLER,ANTONIO

SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 13:35
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 13:35
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 13:35
SUB IN by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 13:35
TURNOVER  by TEAM 13:33

13:30 TURNOVER  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
STEAL  by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 13:30
MISS JUMPER by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 13:04

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
12:49 MISS 3PTR by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 12:22 14-10 V 4

12:13 FOUL  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
12:13 TURNOVER  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL

MISS JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK(in the paint) 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ANTONIO

11:41 MISS JUMPER by MUKEBA,JB(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK --
GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:27 16-10 V 6

11:00 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 11:00
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
MISS 3PTR by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 10:50
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 10:45

10:45 SUB OUT by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
10:45 SUB OUT by TRAORE,MOHAMED
10:45 SUB OUT by MUKEBA,JB
10:45 SUB IN by KOLEK,BRANDON
10:45 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANDON
10:45 SUB IN by TRUMPER,SEAN

SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK 10:45
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW 10:45
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:45
SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY 10:45

10:39 MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

10:25 FOUL  by TRUMPER,SEAN
TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 10:14

10:14 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANDON
09:46 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DELAHAYE ,RJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 09:22
09:22 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
09:22 SUB IN by BRESNAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 09:22
SUB OUT by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 09:22
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 09:22
SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK 09:22

09:09 MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
MISS LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint) 08:57

-- REBOUND DEF by BRESNAN,SEAN
08:47 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHANDON
08:40 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,SHANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY --
GOOD LAYUP by ATKINS,JOEY(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:34 18-12 V 6

08:15 TURNOVER  by BROWN,SHANDON



08:10 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE ,RJ
08:10 SUB IN by TRAORE,MOHAMED

SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 08:10
SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW 08:10
TURNOVER  by MACDONALD,NICK 07:42

07:42 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANDON

07:37 18-14 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,MOHAMED(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANDON
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 07:17

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHANDON
06:58 MISS JUMPER by KOLEK,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
06:58 FOUL  by BRESNAN,SEAN
06:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANDON
06:58 SUB IN by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL

SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK 06:58
SUB IN by HIND,TYLER 06:58
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint) 06:36

06:36 BLOCK  by BRESNAN,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY 06:26 20-14 V 6

06:11 MISS LAYUP by BRESNAN,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:58
REBOUND OFF by ATKINS,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint) 05:54
REBOUND OFF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
GOOD LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:54 22-14 V 8

05:54 SUB OUT by TRUMPER,SEAN
05:54 SUB IN by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
05:43 MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MOHAMED

-- REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
FOUL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 05:42

05:41 MISS FT by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:41 MISS FT by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY --
MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint) 05:26

05:26 BLOCK  by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED

05:20 MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BRESNAN,SEAN
05:06 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:46 MISS 3PTR by BRESNAN,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
04:40 22-16 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by HIND,TYLER 04:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED

03:55 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CHANDLER,ANTONIO

03:46 MISS JUMPER by CHANDLER,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,MOHAMED

03:41 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY 03:36

-- REBOUND DEF by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
03:36 TURNOVER  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
03:36 SUB OUT by KOLEK,BRANDON
03:36 SUB IN by MAIWEN,WOL

SUB OUT by HIND,TYLER 03:36



SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY 03:36
SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK 03:36
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 03:36
MISS JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
03:20 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by CHANDLER,ANTONIO(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW 03:03 24-18 V 6
03:03 SUB OUT by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
03:03 SUB IN by DELAHAYE ,RJ

SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 03:03
SUB IN by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 03:03
FOUL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 02:57

02:50 TURNOVER  by DELAHAYE ,RJ
STEAL  by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 02:50
TURNOVER  by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 02:32

02:16 MISS 3PTR by BRESNAN,SEAN
BLOCK  by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 02:16

-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
01:57 24-20 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 01:48
SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY 01:48

01:48 FOUL  by TRAORE,MOHAMED
MISS FT by ATKINS,JOEY 01:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY 01:48 25-20 V 5

01:26 MISS JUMPER by MAIWEN,WOL
-- REBOUND OFF by TRAORE,MOHAMED

01:25 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED
-- REBOUND OFF by BRESNAN,SEAN

01:25 MISS JUMPER by BRESNAN,SEAN
REBOUND DEF by POUMPEY,JUSTIN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02
SUB OUT by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 01:02
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 01:02

00:33 FOUL  by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY 00:33 26-20 V 6

00:33 SUB OUT by MAIWEN,WOL
00:33 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
00:33 SUB IN by KOLEK,BRANDON
00:33 SUB IN by TRUMPER,SEAN

MISS FT by ATKINS,JOEY 00:33
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
MISS LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 00:33
REBOUND OFF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD LAYUP by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 00:33 28-20 V 8

00:05 28-22 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TRUMPER,SEAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TRAORE,MOHAMED

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Daemen Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Franklin Pierce
20:00 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE ,RJ
20:00 SUB IN by BROWN,SHANDON

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 20:00
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 20:00

19:55 28-25 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by TRUMPER,SEAN
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,SHANDON

GOOD JUMPER by MACDONALD,NICK 19:24 30-25 V 5
19:16 30-27 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 18:43 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN --



18:18 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,SHANDON
-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,SHANDON

18:10 MISS 3PTR by TRAORE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ATKINS,JOEY 17:54

17:34 MISS LAYUP by KOLEK,BRANDON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --

17:31 FOUL  by BROWN,SHANDON
MISS JUMPER by ATKINS,JOEY 17:07

17:07 BLOCK  by TRUMPER,SEAN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

17:07 FOUL  by TRUMPER,SEAN
TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 16:58

16:58 STEAL  by BROWN,SHANDON
16:52 TURNOVER  by TRUMPER,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 16:37
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,SHANDON

16:25 MISS JUMPER by BRESNAN,SEAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY --
MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,NICK(in the paint) 16:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
16:13 33-29 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by BRESNAN,SEAN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ATKINS,JOEY(in the paint) 15:56 35-29 V 6
ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN --

15:36 MISS JUMPER by BRESNAN,SEAN(in the paint)
15:35 TURNOVER  by BRESNAN,SEAN

STEAL  by SALZBERG,RYAN 15:35
15:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,SHANDON
15:35 SUB IN by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL

-- REBOUND OFF by BRESNAN,SEAN
MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 15:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
15:03 35-31 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 14:36
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

14:36 SUB OUT by TRAORE,MOHAMED
14:36 SUB IN by DELAHAYE ,RJ

SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY 14:36
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 14:36

14:22 MISS 3PTR by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
REBOUND DEF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 13:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUMPER,SEAN
13:47 MISS JUMPER by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 13:39

13:39 STEAL  by KOLEK,BRANDON
13:32 MISS 3PTR by DELAHAYE ,RJ

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by MASON,ANDREW 13:13 37-31 V 6

13:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
13:12 SUB OUT by BRESNAN,SEAN
13:12 SUB OUT by TRUMPER,SEAN
13:12 SUB IN by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
13:12 SUB IN by MUKEBA,JB

SUB OUT by SALZBERG,RYAN 13:12
SUB IN by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 13:12
SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 13:12
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 13:12

13:07 MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 12:55 40-31 V 9



12:27 MISS JUMPER by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK --
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 12:17 43-31 V 12

12:17 SUB OUT by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
12:17 SUB OUT by MUKEBA,JB
12:17 SUB IN by TRAORE,MOHAMED
12:17 SUB IN by TRUMPER,SEAN
12:08 43-33 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by DELAHAYE ,RJ

-- ASSIST  by TRUMPER,SEAN
MISS JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 11:27

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
11:20 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MACDONALD,NICK 11:20
-- REBOUND OFF by KOLEK,BRANDON

11:16 TURNOVER  by DELAHAYE ,RJ
MISS LAYUP by MACDONALD,NICK(in the paint) 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED
10:46 MISS 3PTR by CHANDLER,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN --
GOOD JUMPER by SHUMPERT,PAYTON(in the paint) 10:16 45-33 V 12

09:56 45-35 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by TRUMPER,SEAN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 09:37

09:37 SUB OUT by KOLEK,BRANDON
09:37 SUB IN by BRESNAN,SEAN

SUB OUT by MACDONALD,NICK 09:37
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW 09:37
SUB OUT by POUMPEY,JUSTIN 09:37
SUB IN by SALZBERG,RYAN 09:37
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 09:37
SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY 09:37

09:21 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
GOOD JUMPER by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN(in the paint) 09:04 47-35 V 12

09:00 TURNOVER  by TRAORE,MOHAMED
09:00 SUB OUT by DELAHAYE ,RJ
09:00 SUB IN by KOLEK,BRANDON

GOOD JUMPER by SALZBERG,RYAN(in the paint) 08:38 49-35 V 14
ASSIST  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --
FOUL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 08:21

08:21 MISS FT by BRESNAN,SEAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 08:21
SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW 08:21

08:21 49-36 V 13 GOOD FT by BRESNAN,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 07:58 52-36 V 16
ASSIST  by SALZBERG,RYAN --
FOUL  by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 07:47

07:47 52-37 V 15 GOOD FT by TRUMPER,SEAN
SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 07:47
SUB IN by MACDONALD,NICK 07:47

07:47 52-38 V 14 GOOD FT by TRUMPER,SEAN
07:47 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
07:47 SUB OUT by TRUMPER,SEAN
07:47 SUB IN by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL

TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:16
07:05 52-40 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by KOLEK,BRANDON(in the paint)

FOUL  by MACDONALD,NICK 07:05
SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 07:05
SUB IN by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 07:05

07:05 52-41 V 11 GOOD FT by KOLEK,BRANDON
07:03 FOUL  by BRESNAN,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 06:50



-- REBOUND DEF by CHANDLER,ANTONIO

06:43 52-43 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL(fastbreak)(in
the paint)

TURNOVER  by ATKINS,JOEY 06:19
06:07 MISS LAYUP by CHANDLER,ANTONIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 05:36

05:36 FOUL  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
REBOUND OFF by MACDONALD,NICK --
FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW 05:20
TURNOVER  by MASON,ANDREW 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by CHANDLER,ANTONIO
05:20 SUB IN by TRUMPER,SEAN

SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY 05:20
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 05:20
FOUL  by MACDONALD,NICK 05:14

05:11 TURNOVER  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
STEAL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 05:11
TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 05:04

05:03 52-46 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 05:02
MISS LAYUP by FASOYIRO,DYLAN(in the paint) 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUMPER,SEAN
04:19 52-48 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
04:10 FOUL  by TRUMPER,SEAN

SUB OUT by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 04:10
SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY 04:10
GOOD 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 03:50 55-48 V 7

03:40 MISS 3PTR by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
REBOUND DEF by ATKINS,JOEY --

03:17 FOUL  by TRAORE,MOHAMED
MISS FT by ATKINS,JOEY 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY 03:17 56-48 V 8

02:58 MISS LAYUP by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOEY 02:58

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:53 56-50 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SALZBERG,RYAN 02:42
02:42 STEAL  by BRESNAN,SEAN
02:35 MISS JUMPER by TRUMPER,SEAN

BLOCK  by ATKINS,JOEY 02:35
REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BRESNAN,SEAN
01:58 MISS 3PTR by BRESNAN,SEAN

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by MASON,ANDREW 01:55

01:42 MISS JUMPER by TRAORE,MOHAMED
REBOUND DEF by SALZBERG,RYAN --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:22
MISS 3PTR by MACDONALD,NICK 01:12
REBOUND OFF by FASOYIRO,DYLAN --

01:12 FOUL  by SNOW-GUZMAN,JARNEL
MISS FT by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 01:12
REBOUND OFF by MACDONALD,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by MASON,ANDREW 00:49

00:46 TURNOVER  by TRAORE,MOHAMED
STEAL  by MASON,ANDREW 00:46
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:46
SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY 00:46
SUB IN by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 00:46

-- REBOUND DEF by TRAORE,MOHAMED



00:39 FOUL  by BRESNAN,SEAN
SUB OUT by SHUMPERT,PAYTON 00:39
SUB IN by ATKINS,JOEY 00:39
GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW(fastbreak) 00:39 57-50 V 7
GOOD FT by MASON,ANDREW(fastbreak) 00:39 58-50 V 8
SUB OUT by MASON,ANDREW 00:39
SUB IN by HEMPHILL,JUSTIN 00:39

00:32 MISS LAYUP by TRAORE,MOHAMED(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BRESNAN,SEAN

00:24 FOUL  by KOLEK,BRANDON
GOOD FT by ATKINS,JOEY 00:24 59-50 V 9
MISS FT by ATKINS,JOEY 00:24

-- REBOUND DEF by TRUMPER,SEAN
00:15 MISS 3PTR by KOLEK,BRANDON

-- REBOUND OFF by BRESNAN,SEAN
FOUL  by FASOYIRO,DYLAN 00:15

00:15 SUB OUT by TRUMPER,SEAN
00:15 SUB IN by MUKEBA,JB

SUB OUT by ATKINS,JOEY 00:15
SUB IN by MASON,ANDREW 00:15

00:15 59-51 V 8 GOOD FT by BRESNAN,SEAN
00:15 MISS FT by BRESNAN,SEAN

REBOUND DEF by MACDONALD,NICK --


